                 JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                -1 / 6-                            http://www.jjwdz.com
SMFxxALH Series 400W Transient Voltage Suppressor                Rev.1.2
DESCRIPTION:
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications
which like consumer electronic products, automotive
industries, munitions, telecommunications, aerospace
industries, and intelligent control systems.

Typical thermal resistance junction to lead RθJL 100 ℃/W
Typical thermal resistance junction to
ambient
RθJA 220 ℃/W
SOD-123FL
Symbol
400W SMFxxALH Series          JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                -2 / 6-                            http://www.jjwdz.com
MARKING
AXH : Device Marking CodeAXH
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Uni V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMF10ALH AXH 10.0 2 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 23.5
SMF11ALH AZH 11.0 1 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 22.0
SMF12ALH BEH 12.0 1 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 20.1
SMF13ALH BGH 13.0 1 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 18.6
SMF14ALH BKH 14.0 1 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 17.2
SMF15ALH BMH 15.0 1 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 16.4
SMF17ALH BRH 17.0 1 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 14.5
SMF18ALH BTH 18.0 1 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 13.7
SMF20ALH BVH 20.0 1 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 12.3
SMF22ALH BXH 22.0 1 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 11.3
SMF24ALH BZH 24.0 1 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 10.3
SMF26ALH CEH 26.0 1 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 9.5
SMF28ALH CGH 28.0 1 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 8.8
SMF30ALH CKH 30.0 1 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 8.3
SMF33ALH CMH 33.0 1 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 7.5
SMF36ALH CPH 36.0 1 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 6.9
SMF40ALH CRH 40.0 1 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 6.2
SMF43ALH CTH 43.0 1 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 5.8
SMF45ALH CVH 45.0 1 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 5.5
SMF48ALH CXH 48.0 1 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 5.2
SMF51ALH CZH 51.0 1 56.70 62.70 1 82.4 4.9
SMF58ALH DEH 58.0 1 64.40 71.20 1 93.6 4.3
SMF60ALH DGH 60.0 1 66.70 73.70 1 96.8 4.1
SMF64ALH DMH 64.0 1 71.10 78.60 1 103.0 3.9
400W SMFxxALH Series          JieJie Microelectronics CO. , Ltd
TEL：+86-513-83639777                                -3 / 6-                            http://www.jjwdz.com
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA=25℃,continued)
Part Number Marking VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP
①
Uni-Polar Uni V μA min(V) max(V) mA max(V) A
SMF70ALH DPH 70.0 1 77.80 86.00 1 113.0 3.5
SMF75ALH DRH 75.0 1 83.30 92.10 1 121.0 3.3
SMF78ALH DTH 78.0 1 86.70 95.80 1 126.0 3.2
SMF85ALH DVH 85.0 1 94.40 104.00 1 137.0 2.9
 Surge waveform:10/1000① μs
VR: Stand-off voltage -- maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown voltage
VC: Clamping voltage -- peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified IPP